Rural and regional fare changes from 1 January 2020

From 1 January 2020, most fares for our North Coast services will increase in line with the maximum fares for
rural and regional bus services determined by IPART.

Adult fares
Fare Sections Adult single Adult return Adult daily Adult weekly
band Current ‘ New Current New Current ‘ New Current New
1 1 $2.40 $2.40 $4.80 $4.80 $7.20 $7.20 $20.00 $22.00
2 $2.40 $2.40 $4.80 $4.80 $7.20 $7.20 $24.00 $24.00
2 3-6 $3.50 $3.60 $7.00 $7.20 $9.40 $9.60 $35.00 $36.00
3 7-15 $5.00 $5.10 $10.00 $10.20 $12.40 $12.60 $50.00 $51.00
4 16-25 $7.40 $7.60 $14.80 $15.20 $17.20 $17.60 $74.00 $76.00
5 26-37 $9.80 $10.10 $19.60 $20.20 $22.00 $22.60 $86.10 $88.30
6 38-56 $14.80 $15.10 $29.60 $30.20 $32.00 $32.60 $86.10 $88.30
7 57-75 $21.30 $21.90 $42.60 $43.80 $45.00 $46.20 $86.10 $88.30
8 76-77 $26.70 $28.00 $50.60 $52.20 $62.20 $63.80 $86.10 $88.30

78-83 $27.70 $29.00 $52.60 $54.20 $62.20 $63.80 $86.10 $88.30
84-88 $28.70 $30.70 $54.50 $56.20 $62.20 $63.80 $86.10 $88.30
89-94 $29.70 $30.70 $56.50 $58.20 $62.20 $63.80 $86.10 $88.30
95-100 $29.90 $30.70 $58.40 $60.20 $62.20 $63.80 $86.10 $88.30
9 101-105 $31.80 $33.40 $60.40 $62.30 $81.80 $83.80 $86.10 $88.30
106-111 $32.80 $34.30 $62.30 $64.20 $81.80 $83.80 $86.10 $88.30
112-116 $33.80 $35.70 $64.30 $66.30 $81.80 $83.80 $86.10 $88.30
117-122 $34.90 $35.70 $66.20 $68.20 $81.80 $83.80 $86.10 $88.30
123-125 $35.90 $35.70 $68.20 $70.30 $81.80 $83.80 $86.10 $88.30

Child and concession fares

Fare Sections Concession single Concession return Concession daily  Concession weekly

band Current New Current | New Current New Current New

1 1 $1.20 $1.20 $2.40 $2.40 $3.60 $3.60 $11.00 | $11.20

2 $1.20 $1.20 $2.40 $2.40 $3.60 $3.60 $12.00 | $12.00
2 3-6 $1.70 $1.80 $3.40 $3.60 $4.70 $4.80 $17.00 | $18.00
3 7-15 $2.50 $2.50 $5.00 $5.00 $6.20 $6.30 $25.00 | $25.00
4 16-25 $3.70 $3.80 $7.40 $7.60 $8.60 $8.80 $37.00 | $38.00
5 26-37 $4.90 $5.00 $9.80 $10.00 | $11.00 | $11.30 | $43.10 | $44.20
6 38-56 $7.40 $7.50 $14.80 | $15.00 | $16.00 | $16.30 | $43.10 | $44.20
7 57-75 $10.60 | $10.90 | $21.20 | $21.80 | $22.50 | $23.10 | $43.10 | $44.20
8 76-77 $13.30 | $14.00 | $25.60 | $26.40 | $31.10 | $31.90 | $43.10 | $44.20

78-83 $14.40 $14.50 $26.70 $27.50 $31.10 $31.90 $43.10 $44.20
84-88 $14.40 $15.40 $27.70 $28.60 $31.10 $31.90 $43.10 $44.20
89-94 $14.90 $15.40 $28.70 $29.60 $31.10 $31.90 $43.10 $44.20
95-100 $14.90 $15.40 $29.70 $30.60 $31.10 $31.90 $43.10 $44.20
9 101-105 $16.40 $16.70 $30.80 $31.80 $40.90 $41.90 $43.10 $44.20
106-111 $16.40 $17.10 $31.80 $32.80 $40.90 $41.90 $43.10 $44.20
112-116 $17.40 $17.90 $32.80 $33.80 $40.90 $41.90 $43.10 $44.20
117-122 $17.40 $17.90 $33.80 $34.80 $40.90 $41.90 $43.10 $44.20
123-125 $18.50 $17.90 $34.90 $35.80 $40.90 $41.90 $43.10 $44.20
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https://www.ipart.nsw.gov.au/files/sharedassets/website/shared-files/pricing-reviews-transport-services-publications-rural-and-regional-bus-fares-2018-2022/final-report-maximum-fares-for-rural-and-regional-bus-services-from-5-march-2018.pdf
https://www.ipart.nsw.gov.au/files/sharedassets/website/shared-files/pricing-reviews-transport-services-publications-rural-and-regional-bus-fares-2018-2022/final-report-maximum-fares-for-rural-and-regional-bus-services-from-5-march-2018.pdf

